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GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 1500
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

HOUSTON, TX ORIGIN

GENERAL RULES

¢ Price applies in U.S. Funds.

e The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing.

¢ Price authority is subject to change without notice.

e Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

e Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

e For per car rates displayed in this Price Authority: For shipments moving on per car based rates in this Price Authority, BNSF will not be required to weigh shipments. Requests for weighing a car will be subject
to the rules, regulations and charges found in BNSF Weighing Book BNSF-9300-Series. For weight based rates displayed in this Price Authority: For shipments moving on weight based rates in this Price
Authority, shipper must have a Weight Agreement and will be responsible for supplying BNSF origin weights at the time of billing. If you are unsure if you have a Weight Agreement with BNSF, please contact
auxpricing@bnsf.com. A weighing charge will apply whenever BNSF is requested to weigh a car. Except as otherwise provided herein, the rules, regulations and charges of BNSF Weighing Book, BNSF-9300
Series will apply, except item 500, paragraph C., 1, will not apply.

e The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing. Payments of freight charges on interline through rates within this price authority are
as follows: Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier. Freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.

e Rates in this price list take precedence in the following order: 1st - Point to Point, 2nd - Point to Group, Group to Point, or Group to Group, and 3rd - Mileage Scale.
¢ Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.

¢ Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

2818170 UREA, OTHER THAN LIQUOR OR LIQUID

SHIPMENT CONDITIONS

SW+275 MAX BOTH Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to $275.00. No more than $275.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional
amount will be assesssed.
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CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 1500

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

EQUIPMENT

EQ+HOP,C,PR,ZR 100

MIN

EQ+HOP, C RR, ZR 100

MIN

EQ+HOP,C,PR,ZR 85

MIN

EQ+HOP, C RR, ZR 85

MIN

EQ+HOP, CRR, ZR
EQ+HOP,C,PR,ZR

UNIT TRAINS

ORIGIN

HOUSTON, TX
HOUSTON, TX
HOUSTON, TX
HOUSTON, TX
HOUSTON, TX
HOUSTON, TX
HOUSTON, TX
HOUSTON, TX

HOUSTON, TX

DESTINATION

CONCORDIA, KS

HAMBERG, ND

SCRANTON, ND

CRAVEN, SD

GREBNER, SD

KENNEBEC, SD

KIMBALL, SD

MCLAUGHLIN, SD

WOLSEY, SD

100-car, PVT ZR

100-car, RR

85-car, PVT CH

85-car, RR ch

Covered, rail

Pvt. Covered Zero mlg.

COMMODITY
2818170-UREA OT
LIQOLQD
2818170-UREA OT
LIQOLQD
2818170-UREA OT
LIQOLQD
2818170-UREA OT
LIQOLQD
2818170-UREA OT
LIQOLQD
2818170-UREA OT
LIQOLQD
2818170-UREA OT
LIQOLQD
2818170-UREA OT
LIQOLQD

2818170-UREA OT
LIQOLQD

ROUTE

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

SHIPMENT

CONDITIONS

SW+275 MAX BOTH

SW+275 MAX BOTH

SW+275 MAX BOTH

SW+275 MAX BOTH

SW+275 MAX BOTH

SW+275 MAX BOTH

SW+275 MAX BOTH

SW+275 MAX BOTH

SW+275 MAX BOTH

MIN WGT

190,000 LB

190,000 LB

190,000 LB

190,000 LB

190,000 LB

190,000 LB

190,000 LB

190,000 LB

190,000 LB

85-car, RR ch

$43.65 PT

$61.16 PT

$67.57 PT

$54.69 PT

$53.13 PT

$51.13 PT

$48.89 PT

$59.77 PT

$51.13 PT

Price applies in Rail Owned/Leased Covered Hopper Cars. Mileage allowance will not apply.

Price applies in Shipper Owned or Leased Covered Hopper Cars. Mileage payments will not apply.

85-car, PVT CH

$41.72 PT

$58.35 PT

$64.44 PT

$52.21 PT

$50.47 PT

$48.82 PT

$46.70 PT

$57.03 PT

$48.82 PT

100-car, RR

$39.40 PT

$54.98 PT

$60.69 PT

$49.77 PT

$47.29 PT

$46.06 PT

$44.54 PT

$53.75 PT

$46.06 PT

Price applies in Shipper Owned or Leased Covered Hopper Cars. Mileage payments will not apply. Price applies to 100 cars shipped per
train.
Price applies in Rail Owned/Leased Covered Hopper Cars. Mileage allowance will not apply. Price applies to 100 cars shipped per train.

Price applies in Shipper Owned or Leased Covered Hopper Cars. Mileage payments will not apply. Price applies to 85 cars shipped per train.

Price applies in Rail Owned/Leased Covered Hopper Cars. Mileage allowance will not apply. Price applies to 85 cars shipped per train.

100-car, PVT ZR

$38.05 PT

$53.02 PT

$58.50 PT

$47.53 PT

$45.43 PT

$44.44 PT

$42.56 PT

$51.83 PT

$44.44 PT
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GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 1500
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST
SINGLE CARS
(o] 3{[c]]] DESTINATION COMMODITY Slalit 20 MIN WGT DATE Cl Covered, rail Pvt. Covered Zero mli
CONDITIONS ’ g g.
HOUSTON, TX SCRANTON, ND 2818170-UREA OT BNSF Direct SW+275 MAX BOTH 190,000 LB $80.45 PT $77.70 PT
LIQOLQD
HOUSTON, TX ABERNATHY, TX 2818170-UREA OT BNSF Direct SW+275 MAX BOTH 190,000 LB 04/28/2025 - A $43 PT $39 PT
LIQOLQD 06/01/2025
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GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 1500

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

UNIT OF MEASURE

LB Per Pound

PT Per Net Ton
ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add
Change
D Decrease
I Increase
K Cancel
M Multiple
Expire
DEFINITIONS
Cl Change Indicator
MIN WGT Minimum Weight
uom Unit of Measure
+ Switching Limits
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GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 1500

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

NOTES
Added rates
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